

## **AUSTRALIAN RESUSCITATION COUNCIL INC.**





## IAN JACOBS FELLOWSHIP

**P**rofessor Ian Jacobs served the Australian Resuscitation Council for 25 years and excelled in national and international resuscitation research, knowledge dissemination and collaboration.

**T**he Australian Resuscitation Council is establishing the Ian Jacobs Fellowship as a lasting tribute to his memory.

**T**he ARC Ian Jacobs Fellowship is planned to be awarded annually at the discretion of the ARC to meritorious applicants with the aims of supporting national and international resuscitation investigation and knowledge dissemination.

**T**he trustees of the Ian Jacobs Fellowship are the Executive Committee of the Australian Resuscitation Council.

Those wishing to contribute to this fellowship can do so by depositing funds into the following account:

Account Name: ARC - IAN JACOBS FELLOWSHIP

BSB: 063 023 Account No.: 10383522

If forwarding funds from overseas: SWIFT CODE: CTBAAU2S

All donations will be duly acknowledged on the ARC website.

Details of the application requirements for the fellowship are included in this link <a href="http://resus.org.au/ian-jacobs-fellowship/">http://resus.org.au/ian-jacobs-fellowship/</a>